#### 900218205 03/23/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spectrum Satellite Services, Inc.		01/24/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Spectrum Capital Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	438 Main Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 225	
City:	Buffalo	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3074806	INSTALLS INC.
Registration Number:	3415474	INSTALLS INC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (716)852-6100 Phone: (716) 847-8400

Email: spiatkowski@phillipslytle.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Phillips Lytle LLP

Address Line 1: Intellectual Property Group

Address Line 2: 3400 HSBC Center

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18948.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon A. Piatkowski
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0334

OP \$65,00 3074806

900218205

Signature:	/Sharon A. Piatkowski/
Date:	03/23/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=DOC032312#page1.tif source=DOC032312#page2.tif source=DOC032312#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0335

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SPECTRUM SATELLITE SERVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SPECTRUM SATELLITE SERVICES, INC. " TO "SPECTRUM CAPITAL ENTERPRISES, INC. ", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2004, AT 7:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2474561 8100

040053187

AUTHENTICATION: 2897207

DATE: 01-29-04

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0336

FROM CORPORATION TRUST WILM. TEAM #2

(TUE) 1. 27 04 12:29/ST. 12:50/Mir 400 3496486 P ?

DIVISION OF COLORES OF CO

# AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SPECTRUM SATELLITE SERVICES, INC.

Spectrum Satellite Services, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of said corporation, adopted a resolution recommending and declaring the advisability of the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Spectrum Satellite Services, inc. be amended as follows:

Paragraph 1, which reads:

The name of the corporation is Spectrum Satellite Services, Inc. shall be amended to read:

The name of the corporation is SPECTRUM CAPITAL ENTERPRISES. INC.

SECOND: In lieu of a meeting and vate of Stockholders, the stockholders have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0337

FROM CORPORATION TRUST WILM TEAM #2

(TUE) 1. 27' 04 12:29/ST. 12:19/No. 4863796780 P. 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Gerald L. Kohn, its Vice President, and attested by James E. Rolle, its Secretary, this 36 day of ANNAM, 2004.

Spectrum Satellite Services, Inc.

Gerald L. Kohn Vice President

ATTEST:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0338

**RECORDED: 03/23/2012**